q ‘ Strand Associates, Inc.®

A 1170 South Houbolt Road

\ Joliet, IL 60431
BB

(P) 815-744-4200

STRAND (F) 815-744-4215

ASSOCIATES® u
Transmittal Letter

DATE: July 16, 2019 PROJECT NO. 1555.006

COMPANY NAME: Village of Orland Park

ATTENTION: Mr. S. Khurshid Hoda, Director, Programs and Engineering Services

ADDRESS: 14700 South Ravinia Avenue

CITY/STATE/ZIP;: Orland Park, 1L 60462

RE: Village Hall Complex Improvements Change Order No. 2

WE ARE SENDING YOU:

X Change Order [(J Drawings [J samples [J Specifications

[J Copy of Letter [J Enclosed [J Sshop Drawings O Under Separate Cover

[J other

Copies Date No. Description
3 7/16/19 - Change Order No. 2

ITEMS TRANSMITTED AS SHOWN:
(] For approval [J Approved as submitted [J Resubmit copies for approval
(O Foryour use [J Approved as noted [J Submit copies for distribution
(] As requested [J Approved as noted-Resubmit [J Additional Information Required
[J For review and comment [J Not Approved X For signature
[ Other
REMARKS:

Dear Mr. Hoda,

Please sign all copies of the enclosed Change Order No. 2 and return to our office. The address is listed
above. If you have any questions, please call me at 815-744-4200

Signed o

Marc A. Grigas, P.E— ——

Copy to: File

MJG:amm\\strand.com\projects\JOL\1 500--1599\1555\006\Construction\Change Orders\Change Order 2\LoT to OP.071619.docx




D

c®

STRAN

)

July 15,2019

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: Village Hall Complex Improvements
OWNER: Village of Orland Park, Illinois
CONTRACT: 19-004

CONTRACTOR: Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.

Description of Change

2a
2b

26
2d

2e
2f

2g

2h
2i
2]
2k

21
2m
2n
20
2p
2q

Hot-mix asphalt binder course, IL-19.0, N50 (4 tons at
$83/ton)

Hot-mix asphalt surface course, Mix "D," N50 (27 tons at
$115/ton)

Portland Cement Concrete sidewalk 8-inch [125 square
feet (sq ft) at $15/sq fi]

Combination curb and gutter removal (125 feet at
$6.50/foot)

Sidewalk removal (695 sq ft at $1.30/sq ft)

Sidewalk removal (special) (80 feet at $14.50/foot)

Combination concrete curb and gutter, Type B-6.12
(78 feet at $25/foot)

Combination curb and gutter removal and replacement
(58 feet at $60/foot)

Temporary pavement marking—letters and symbols

(25 sq ft at $6/sq ft)

Temporary pavement marking—line 4-inch (488 feet at
$1.50/foot)

Paint pavement marking—letters and symbols (64 sq ft at
$5/sq ft)

Paint pavement marking—line 4-inch (152 feet at $1/foot)
Paint pavement marking-line 6-inch (145 feet at $2/foot)
Curb and gutter painting (10 feet at $2/foot)

Concrete structures [0.35 cubic yards (cy) at $2,500/cy]
5-Alt#2—Concrete structures (0.35 cy at $1,900/cy)

3-Alt#7-Hot-mix asphalt surface removal, 1 1/2-inch
(30 square yard at $3.40/square yard)

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

Strand Associates, Inc.

ADD
ADD
DEDUCT
DEDUCT

DEDUCT
DEDUCT
ADD

DEDUCT
DEDUCT
DEDUCT
ADD

DEDUCT
DEDUCT
ADD

DEDUCT
DEDUCT
DEDUCT

DEDUCT

MJIG-amm\S:\JOL\1500--1599\1555\006\Construction\Change Orders\Change Order 21CO_SAI_MJG_Change Order 2_07122019.docx

Arizona

llincis | Indiana | Kentucky | Ohio | Wisconsin

1170 South Houbolt Road

Joliet, IL 60431
(P) 815-744-4200
(F) 815-744-4215

$332.00

$3,105.00
($1,875.00)
($812.50)
($903.50)

($1,160.00)
$1,950.00

($3,480.00)
($150.00)
($732.00)

$320.00
($152.00)
($290.00)

$20.00
($875.00)

($665.00)
($102.00)

($5,470.00)

www.strand.com



Village of Orland Park—Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.
Contract 19-004, Change Order No. 2

Page 2

July 15, 2019

Contract Price Adjustment

Original Contract Price

Previous Change Order Adjustments

Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order
Current Contract Price including this Change Order

Millstone and Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Final Completion Date

Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders

Strand 2

$1,550,735.00
$13,536.71
($5,470.00)

$1,558,801.71

June 29, 2019
NA

Milestone #1 added because of this Change Order—Complete all items in the ~ September 15,2019
Contract excluding installation and operation of the following pay items: Light
Pole, Special, Ornamental Light Unit, Complete, Removal of Light Unit
(Salvage), and Removal of Pole foundation with associated restoration involved

in these pay items as described above.

Current Final Contract Completion Date including all Change Orders

December 1, 2019

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED
July 15,2019
ENGINEER-Strand AsSociates, Inc.® Date
APPROVED
e 4 o~ " F .
Ty St R/1/14
CONTRACTORL Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. Date il

APPROVED

4 uWﬁ/[Léé//,

OWNER-V illage of Orland Paﬂ( linois

MIG:amm\S:\JOL\1500--1599\1555\006\Construction\Change Orders\Change Order 2\CO_SAI_MIJG_Change Order 2_07122019.docx

www.strand.com




