SA
STRAND

ASSOCIATES®

DATE:

Strand Associates, Inc.®
1170 South Houbolt Road
Joliet, IL 60431

(P) 815-744-4200

(F) 815-744-4215

Transmittal Letter

July 29, 2019 PROJECT NO. 1555.006

COMPANY NAME:

Village of Orland Park

ATTENTION:

Mr. S. Khurshid Hoda, Director, Programs and Engineering Services

ADDRESS:

14700 South Ravinia Avenue

CITY/STATE/ZIP:

Orland Park, IL 60462

RE:

Village Hall Complex Improvements Change Order No. 3

WE ARE SENDING YOU:

Change Order [] Drawings [] Samples [J Specifications
[] Copy of Letter [] Enclosed [l Shop Drawings [] Under Separate Cover
[] Other
Copies Date No. Description
3 7/29/19 - Change Order No. 3
ITEMS TRANSMITTED AS SHOWN:
] For approval ] Approved as submitted ] Resubmit copies for approval
] For your use [] Approved as noted [l Submit copies for distribution
[] As requested ] Approved as noted—Resubmit [0 Additional Information Required
[] For review and comment ] Not Approved For signature
[] Other
REMARKS:

Dear Mr. Hoda,

Please sign all copies of the enclosed Change Order No. 3 and return to our office. The address is listed
above. If you have any questions, please call me at 815-

Copy to: File

744-420
Signed

Marc A. Grigas, P.E<~—

MJG:amm\S:\JOL\1500--1599\1555\006\Constructiom\Change Orders\Change Order 3\LoT to OP.072619.docx



ASSOCIATES®

July 29, 2019

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

PROJECT: Village Hall Complex Improvements
OWNER: Village of Orland Park, Illinois
- CONTRACT: 19-004

CONTRACTOR:  Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.

Description of Change

3a

3b

3¢

3d

3e

4-Alt#7—Class D Patches, 4-inch (800 square yards at
$37/square yard)

AUP #11-Grade additional sidewalk at main entrance
(T&M) [1 lump sum (LS) at $9,814,40]

AUP #12-Grade and prepare additional sidewalk at main
entrance (T&M) (1 LS at $5,904.10)

AUP #13-Frame and pour additional sidewalk at main
entrance (T&M) (1 LS at $8,417.43)

AUP #14-Wayfinding signs (0.5 LS at $16,747.50 LS)

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

Contract Price Adjustment

Original Contract Price

Previous Change Order Adjustments

Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order
Current Contract Price including this Change Order

Milestone and Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Final Completion Date
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders

Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order

Milestone No. 1
All other items excluding Milestone No. 1

Current Final Contract Completion Date including all Change Orders

Milestone No. 1
All other items excluding Milestone No. 1

Cirand Acenrintac - ®
Strand Associates, Inc’

1170 South Houbolt Road

DEDUCT

ADD

ADD

ADD

ADD

ADD

Joliet, IL 60431
(P) 8156-744-4200

($29,600.00)
$9,814.40

$5,904.10

$8,417.43

$8,373.75

$2,909.68

$1,550,735.00
$8,066.71
$2,909.68
$1,561,711.39

June 29, 2019

September 15,2019
December 1, 2019
NA

September 15,2019
December 1, 2019

MJG:amm\C:\Users\adriam\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\3HSTSNHV\CO_SAI_MJG_Change Order 3_07262019.docx

Arizona

llinois | Indiana | Kentucky | Ohio | Texas | Wisconsin

www.strand.com



Village of Orland Park—Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.

Contract 19-004, Change Order No. 3
Page 2
July 29,2019

Strand Associates, Inc?

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

RECOMME :

¢/25/14

ENGINEER-Strand Associates, Inc.® Date
APPROVED
CONTRACTOR-Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. Date
APPROVED
OWNER-Village of Orland Park, Illinois Date

MIG:amm\C:\Users\adriam\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\3H8TSNHV\CO_SAI_MIJG_Change Order 3_07262019.docx

www.strand.com




